Unless the context requires otherwise, the capitalized terms used in this Agreement have 
the meanings ascribed to them in the General Conditions or in the Appendix to this 
Agreement. 

ARTICLE II — LOAN 

2.01. The Bank agrees to lend to the Borrower the amount of [two hundred thirty-six million 
Euro (€ 236,000,000)] (“Loan”) to assist in financing the Project. 

2.02. The Loan is to be guaranteed by and is subject to the Swedish Guarantee denominated in 
the Loan Currency. Accordingly, Currency Conversion shall not be permitted in respect of 
this Loan, and the provisions of the General Conditions relating to Currency Conversion,